Accordingly, the gross proceeds raised from the Rights Issue (including the Unsubscribed

Arrangements and the underwriting obligations under the Underwriting Agreement)

are approximately HK$199 million. The net proceeds, after deduction of all relevant

expenses incidental to the Rights Issue of approximately HK$5 million, are estimated to

be approximately HK$194 million. The Company intends to apply approximately HK$170

million of net proceeds from the Rights Issue for the repayment of external bank borrowings

and the remaining net proceeds for general working capital as disclosed in the Prospectus.

4

EFFECT OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all
reasonable enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company
(i) immediately before the completion of the Rights Issue; and (ii) immediately after the
completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately before completion
of the Rights Issue

Immediately after the completion
of the Rights Issue

Shareholders
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

total issued
Shares

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate
% of the

total issued
Shares

Qingda 2,025,303,473 50.98 2,025,303,473 35.04
Huijin 662,162,483 16.67 1,618,143,724 28.00
Other Shareholders 1,285,508,944 32.35 2,135,749,463 36.96

Total 3,972,974,900 100.00 5,779,196,660 100.00

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR RIGHTS SHARES

Share certificates for all fully-paid Rights Shares are expected to be despatched by ordinary
post on Thursday, 13 February 2020 to the registered address of those entitled thereto, at their
own risk.

COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS OF RIGHTS SHARES IN FULLY-
PAID FORM

Dealings in the Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the
Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 14 February 2020.

By Order of the Board
Magnus Concordia Group Limited

Li Qing
Director

Hong Kong, 12 February 2020

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Li Qing and Ms. Au Hoi Lee Janet are the executive